

IAM Air Transport District 142

9633 S 48th St, Suite 100 Phoenix, Arizona, 85044 816-452-6646 iamdl142@iamdl142.org

> August 22, 2022 File: GEN - 22

IAM DISTRICT 142 RELOCATES OPERATIONS TO PHOENIX, ARIZONA

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

2022 - 59

District 142 is excited to announce that we are moving our offices from their current location in Kansas City, Missouri to Phoenix, Arizona, effective August 22, 2022.

The past year has been a busy and exciting one for District 142. There have been significant and positive changes in the leadership and organization of our district, and these changes have been accompanied by unprecedented growth. This move is the logical next step in our future and will enable us to continue to serve our membership effectively as we expand and grow.

Our new offices are located at:

IAM Air Transport District 142 9633 S 48th St, Suite 100 Phoenix, Arizona, 85044

Principal officers will begin working in Phoenix effective Monday, August 22, 2022. An official grand opening will be announced at a later date after all staff members are in place and the move is complete.

Everyone at District 142 would like to offer a sincere thank you to our membership for your continued support and patience as we transition to our new location. We also thank the IAM Air Transport Territory and District 142 Executive Board for their support and approvals in the relocation of DL 142 operations.

With best wishes, we remain

Sincerely and fraternally,

Signature on File John M. Coveny, Jr. President-Directing General Chair Signature on File Joe Shultz Secretary-Treasurer

JMC/JS/td

cc:

- R. Johnsen, General Vice-President, Air Transport Territory
 - E. Fraser, Chief of Staff, Air Transport Territory
 - T. Regan, Airline Coordinator
 - T. Blevins, Special Assistant to the International President
 - DL 142 Trusteeship Deputy
 - G. Simmons, Grand Lodge Representative
 - DL 142 Executive Board

POST ON ALL IAM BULLETIN BOARDS